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TABLA ABREVIADA DE VIDA DE LA POBLACION TOTAL, POR SEXO: QUINQUENIO 2000-05

Edad

(x) nmx nqx Ix ndx an (x+5)Px Tx eox
AMBOS SEXOS
0 1 0.02100 0.02064 100,000 2,064 98,299 0.97674 (a) 7,474,201 74.74
1 4 0.00161 0.00639 97,936 626 390,070 0.99514 (b) 7,375,901 75.30
5 5 0.00046 0.00228 97,310 222 485,996 0.99793 6,985,830 71.78
10 5 0.00038 0.00186 97,088 181 484,989 0.99682 6,499,834 66.94
15 5 0.00090 0.00450 96,907 436 483,449 0.99448 6,014,844 62.05
20 5 0.00131 0.00655 96,472 629 480,786 0.99281 5,531,396 57.33
25 5 0.00157 0.00784 95,842 747 477,343 0.99161 5,050,611 52.68
30 5 0.00180 0.00894 95,095 845 473,359 0.99018 4,573,268 48.07
& 5 0.00215 0.01071 94,249 1,003 468,739 0.98825 4,099,909 43.47
40 5 0.00258 0.01282 93,246 1,187 463,264 0.98483 3,631,170 38.91
45 5 0.00355 0.01755 92,059 1,605 456,283 0.97900 3,167,906 34.38
50 5 0.00497 0.02450 90,454 2,200 446,769 0.97001 2,711,624 29.94
55 5 0.00726 0.03562 88,254 3,119 433,474 0.95623 2,264,854 25.62
60 5 0.01073 0.05222 85,136 4,410 414,654 0.93427 1,831,380 21.47
65 5 0.01668 0.07999 80,726 6,404 387,618 0.89587 1,416,726 17.50
70 5 0.02794 0.13041 74,322 9,598 347,611 0.83179 1,029,108 13.80
75 5 0.04744 0.21175 64,723 13,566 289,700 0.57276 (c) 681,497 10.48
80 w 0.13158 1.00000 51,157 51,157 391,798 391,798 7.62
HOMBRES
0 1 0.02459 0.02410 100,000 2,410 98,014 0.97328 (a) 7,224,950 72.25
1 4 0.00167 0.00664 97,590 648 388,628 0.99471 (b) 7,126,936 73.03
5 5 0.00053 0.00265 96,942 257 484,067 0.99758 6,738,308 69.51
10 5 0.00044 0.00218 96,685 211 482,898 0.99568 6,254,241 64.69
15 5 0.00130 0.00647 96,474 625 480,810 0.99190 5,771,343 59.82
20 5 0.00195 0.00973 95,850 932 476,918 0.98941 5,290,533 55.20
25 5 0.00230 0.01146 94,917 1,087 471,868 0.98797 4,813,616 50.71
30 5 0.00254 0.01262 93,830 1,184 466,189 0.98642 4,341,747 46.27
& 5 0.00293 0.01455 92,646 1,348 459,860 0.98450 3,875,558 41.83
40 5 0.00332 0.01648 91,298 1,504 452,731 0.98074 3,415,698 37.41
45 5 0.00447 0.02208 89,794 1,983 444,013 0.97377 2,962,967 33.00
50 5 0.00619 0.03047 87,811 2,676 432,367 0.96321 2,518,954 28.69
55 5 0.00885 0.04330 85,136 3,687 416,462 0.94779 2,086,587 2451
60 5 0.01269 0.06151 81,449 5,010 394,721 0.92384 1,670,125 20.51
65 5 0.01923 0.09176 76,439 7,014 364,660 0.88117 1,275,404 16.69
70 5 0.03211 0.14863 69,425 10,318 321,329 0.81152 910,744 13.12
75 5 0.05333 0.23530 59,107 13,908 260,764 0.55759 (c) 589,415 9.97
80 w 0.13753 1.00000 45,199 45,199 328,652 328,652 7.27
MUJERES
0 1 0.01724 0.01700 100,000 1,700 98,599 0.98037 (a) 7,735,919 77.36
1 4 0.00154 0.00613 98,300 603 391,585 0.99559 (b) 7,637,320 77.69
5 5 0.00038 0.00189 97,697 185 488,022 0.99829 7,245,734 74.17
10 5 0.00031 0.00153 97,512 150 487,185 0.99802 6,757,712 69.30
15 5 0.00049 0.00243 97,362 237 486,219 0.99718 6,270,526 64.40
20 5 0.00064 0.00321 97,125 311 484,847 0.99638 5,784,308 59.56
25 5 0.00081 0.00404 96,814 391 483,091 0.99544 5,299,460 54.74
30 5 0.00102 0.00508 96,423 490 480,888 0.99412 4,816,370 49.95
& 5 0.00134 0.00668 95,933 641 478,062 0.99218 4,335,482 45.19
40 5 0.00180 0.00897 95,292 854 474,324 0.98913 3,857,420 40.48
45 5 0.00258 0.01280 94,438 1,209 469,166 0.98450 3,383,096 35.82
50 5 0.00368 0.01824 93,229 1,700 461,892 0.97715 2,913,931 31.26
55 5 0.00559 0.02755 91,528 2,522 451,337 0.96510 2,452,038 26.79
60 5 0.00868 0.04247 89,007 3,780 435,584 0.94522 2,000,701 22.48
65 5 0.01400 0.06763 85,227 5,764 411,724 0.91131 1,565,117 18.36
70 5 0.02357 0.11128 79,463 8,843 375,208 0.85308 1,153,393 14.51
75 5 0.04126 0.18702 70,620 13,207 320,083 0.58868 (c) 778,185 11.02
80 w 0.12533 1.00000 57,413 57,413 458,102 458,102 7.98
fo = 0.1759 fo = 0.1759 . fo = 0.1759
Ambos Sexos: Hombres: Mujeres:
4Ky = 1.3245 4K1 = 1.3272 4Ky = 1.3217

(@) sPp=[1lo + 4La ]/ [5*1q]

fo=[Lo-1]/do

aky = [4la - 4% 1s] [ 40y
(b) 4Po = sLs / [1Lo + 4L4]

(€) wP75 = wTeo /5775



